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To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects. g y F f o:g_, ,n ;g . )
Brelin. Fea Qz vea
3,
I hereby apply for Membership in the American Instxtute of Archmects,'aémhcertlfy th%@ the foHowmy_é:é' -

ments are correct: LT

".4i
(9

2 mibe. e

. . Q il prent )(L,x,QQ%c:/ /700
Graduate in architecture. &J’ G A W 7
{Give name mstltutlon and year Diploma or Cemwr photﬁaﬁ d‘éopy) must accompany this apphcatmn 1

Holder of Scholarship in architecture B sl O

[If required in your case, attach evidence (or photostatio copy.)]

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the first

class of the Ecolé des Beaux Arts............ e e e e anee e ne st m e aen
[If required in your case, state which, and attach evidence of Certificate (or photostntlc copy.)}

If your State has a Registration or License Law and you are not registered, state reasons. .

If practicing architect, firm name...... £ ' W’L’t _________________________________________________________

Have been in .practice....l. ....... years. If draughtsman, employed by.... ..o - e

Collegiate and office training

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice Rela-
tive to Principles of Professional Practice and Canoni\of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to maintain
them.

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my mem-
bership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by that fact,
relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the property, real
or personal, of the American Institute of Architects, and of the Chapter of the Institute of which I am then a

member. @ C/ /%z s 4 fd P

[Sx_g-';:ature }L.A-ppj& .3
N

I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an Associate of the ...

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.)

Chapter, A. I. A., on the following date S 7

[Insert date of election to chapter.] [Signature of the Secretary of the chapter.)

If the applicant is not an Associate, the following acknowledgment must be signed:

Without endorsement I hereby take note on behalf of my chapter that this applicant is applying for

Institute membership (3) ﬂ"‘w Cannne ) ~

~ [Signature of President or Secretary of Chapter to which the applicant will be assigned if elected.}

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the foregoing
statement by the applicant and believe it to be correct. We know the a ant personally, and consider that his
work and practice warrant his admission to Membership.

Registration or License Number. (4) ......XK (e P B Y Y.
(Essential if Registered) (5)

It is not mandatory that applicants from )
Registration or License law states be registered (6) WQ,Q&,Q‘«\’Q\) D
or l}censed. . But the current number .Of Regis- [The signatures of three Instxt £ mbers are here required even if the applicant
tration or License must appear here if the ap- has the unanimous endorsemef of his Chapter, in which case certification to that
.p]icant 1s registered or licensed. effect should be made abov€ by the Secretary., Unanimous endorsement is that
eéndorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunity
7 to express himself by letter ballot either for or against the member proposed,
( ) and in which there were no negative votes. No other form of unanimous endorse-

NUMBER wment will be accepted.
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THE AMERICAN INST'I"IUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

- 4

PR

February 28, 1928,
-TED

Dear ¥r, Harrington;-,
W&-

Permit me to acknowledge with gratification, and on be-
half of the Secretary, your application for membership in The
American Institute of Architects, received by reference from
¥r, Simons, Secretary of the West Texas Chapter.

The application is complete in every reapect except for
the customary routine exhibits, and the endorsement of & third
Institute menber, provided for at the bottom of the blank.

The exhibits should consist of working drawings and photo-
graphs of two executed buildings which need not be spesially
prepared, may be taken from your office files, and will be care-
fully returned later.

For your information, all applications for Institute member-
ship are acted upon at the quarterly meetings of the Board of Di-
rectors and Executive Commitiee., The next meeting is that of the
Executive Committee, scheduled for late March, and your applica-
tion will come up at that time. However, it takes from thirty to

sixty days to complete all formalities, but we shall be pleased to

advise you concerning the action taken as promptly as possible.

Acknowledgment is alse made of your vheck of $25.00 covering
the Initiation Fee.

¥e are returning herewith your application for the signature
of a third Institute member, as mentionsd above,

Trusting you will complete these details at an early date, I am,

Sincerely yours,

Exeeutive Jecretary.
¥r. Lou Harrington,
804-5 Builders Exchange,
San Antonio, Texas.

PRESI DEN$ =‘VQECRETARY TREASURER

g
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS 7
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C, V C@P Y

July 9, 1928,

Tear Mr, Harringtons-

Permit me to acknowledge yowr letter of July 3, end to
say that the exhibite sent in comnection with your mpplication
have been safely received.

At this time we wish to eall your attention %o an smende
ment to the By~laws providing that the snmuel dues of $25.00
shall be paid in advance and that no action can be taken on an
application wtil the dues have been paids

The dues paid in advance will of course apply to the one
suing twelve months following the date of election. We therefors
hope that it will be comvendent for you to send check for $25.00
in payment of dues, in order that your application may be acted
upon at the next meeting of the Institute Executive Commities,
gschedulsd for sarly October.

Cordially yours,

Exeoutive Secretary,

ir, Lou Herrington,
Builders Exchange Building,
San Antonio, Texas.

E:VB

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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' THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQP

April 20, 1929.

Dear Mr. Harrington:

Acting for the Secretary, I am pleased to sdvise you of
your election to membership in The American Institute of Arehitects,
effoctive March 28, 1929.

You have been assigned to the West Tezas Chapter as an
Institute Member in good standiwg therein, and the Secretary of the
Chapter haz been so advised.

An engrossed Certificate of Membership inm The American Institute
of Architecls is enclesed herewith; and alsoc & membership card, which
should be further endorsed by the Secretary of your Chapter.

Hay I teke this opporiumity to say that the office of the
Secrotary at The Octagon is for the service of svery Inatitute Member.
Should the oeccasion arise, we shall be glad to give you ocur best
cooperation.

Cordially yours,

Exacutive Secrotary.

¥Mr. Lou Harringtonm,
804-5 Builders Exchange Building,
San Antonio, Texas.

R-3
Enecls.

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Degenmber 31, 1933,

My dear ir. Harringston:

We send the enclosed bill for Institute dues for the year 1934,
with an explanatory letter from the President, 8o tlamt you can see just
what iz proposed by the Board of Dircctors with respect to a reduction
in dues for the year 1954, and readjustment of outstanding dues for the
three-year period, 1931-1933.

As you will note, th: proposed readjustment with respect to oute
standing dues epplies back as far as 1951, It dors not apply to unpaid
dueg for the year 1930,

On the record a2t The Ooctagon it appears thet your indebtedness for
1930 is #18,75, =nd in addition $75 for the years 1931, 1932, and 1983,

The Off'icers of the Institute do not wish to lose your affilistion
and your moral support et this eritical stage of affeirs.

They, therefore, express the hope that you will send a check cover-
ing the outstanding sccount for 1930 and therehy be in position to take
adventage of the Board’s proposal. Such action would reduce the charge
against you to £15 for the year 1934, plus 5 a yesr until £25 hes-
been paid for the period 1951193, .

The ahove is on the presumption that the Convention will epprove the
proposals outlined.

If we do not hear from you by January 30th, we will presume that you
wish vour Institute membership termineted for none-peyment of dues, ef-
fective December 31, 1333, Ve sincerely hope thet such will not prove to
he the case.

Sincerely yours,

Mr. Lou Harrington, A.l.i., Agsistent Tressurer.
804 Builders Exchange Bullding,
San Antonioc, Texas.

ECK#*B

Enc.

cc- Messrs, Raymond Fhelps
Ralph H., Cameron
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Seplenber 10, 1954
fony ¥y, Harringbou:

Thie iz the first opportunity to wribts you with regsrd to ths
sontinwation of your Institute and Chapter memburship.

You will reeall previous correspondence, with reference to your
old seeount for Institute duez. That nocoums, exclusive of duss Por
1830, under the new plan for adjusting dues for 1531-1935, and under
the reducstion of 1254 dues to $1H.00, ie ag Pollowa:

L9BIml888s evr anenne. » - 825,00
lgﬁé,s;a RS RNk E DB LS D eu$15§9@
K.’iﬁ %]

£ R
i1l information is shown oo the meried reprint enclesad horewith.

the Treasurer stotes that he will resowsend 4o the Bonrd tret any
sutshanding dues for 1930, ur priory e entirely remibted.

Your merbership ix the Instituie and the West Texas Chapter cen be
zaintained by & whole or pord fayment as seb osut in the roprint.

S

e hope thet it will be possible for vou to send & ehech
assount, or in fall, and L.oreby continve your support of the Institute
and the profession duriug Yhis eritical period.

He aghk thet you respond definitely in this setbter net luter than
Jovenber 10th, in order $iwbt some fnel aotion may ve telen by the Poard
at its meebling swortly efber that dute.

By direction of the Seerotery.

Sinoereiy yours,

Executive Ssoretary.
E:G
anel .

¥y . Lou Herring ‘

504 Builddrs Exchanze Bldge |

San Antounio, Texaa \
COPIES TO: Regional Direstor®

President West Texns Chapter
Seerotary West Taxas Chapter
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CcCOPY TO

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS CGPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

April 17, 1935

Dear Hr. Harringbton:
s

&% the March, 1935, mesting of the ixecutive Committee,
your membership in the Institute end the West Texas Ghapter
was diseontinued for the non-payment of Institute dgas,
effective Degember 31, 1934, |

The Committee expressed regret at the necessity for
taking such gotion, and it is hoped that when conditionz in
the arehitectural profession improve, you will apply for
reinstatement to mexﬁbership.

The Seeretary of the fhapter has been advised accordingly.

By direction of the Seeretary. |

Sineerely yours,

Brecutive Sesretary.
K:C

¥r. Lou Harrington,
804 Builders Bxohange Bldg.
San Antonioc, Texas.
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Lou rrlm:wn
B Teser. dk-i Friday =l ki
nnm: 128 Margatar Drlve West. He
18 survived BY Ris wify, Mre. Loy
Earrington: =ope, L. Qioar [ H&r-
rioglont = T de Wallx Heretsg-
tan: dxpghter Mrz, Walter H. Gris-
waold: ) gromdenibdcen. Bervice wli
e Monday eitermeon nk 1 @'elodk
iz the Chapel of ke First Haptlaz
Croren with Dr. Perry P Webh
offlaletinr. Active bearers wil he
Williem L Herndon. &l ¥. Hawos.
£, EMerl Jacksem, Jebn  Fleldar.
C]u.rl-:: [.ur.'1:x. Jr. Joha I. Eerches
ke, Henorary hlurn will be
John M.. Marrlon, Aaymond
Fhalpd, Harry Jersms Dﬂlﬂﬂ- Hirry
J. Dalton, Dahl Dewees, DF, Chacles
M. Buerrows. 0. B. Praptlla. Hazrp
., fogers, A W. Greem, Dr. M, A,
Forbed, Samie] A Chapman. Halkk
walleder, A M. Fizzher. lvaa
ek, Jay Depuy, Dre. Everall Wilses,
Dr. Wm. Durbeck. Hal Tuacker, Vib-
renlk Falbp. Harrr Halll. Ray Bwacth-
pul and Robért W. CArr, Norman
Benell, °F, €. Frost. Jr. Art"'m Sk~
ler, I G, H'n:ll-r J- H, Efu
Presion Browm, H. Rax urn. Al
fred G, Hawley, ﬂllﬂrh Falbis J, M.
1, Jr. Risell Wioe and Sam
Scckler, Interment in BMislon Buclal
Park under the direction af Poccer
Loring. N — —_
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When W, Lo Joneg, fhe Loom

and ranch manager, ol io hs
ollice Friday merning, the seore
af tha Lomphoredgeie foothail
fame was Dosted an his door,

Ard, inside the office, his
frammed Apgle sheepskin was
tured t-.mﬁard the il

A groverenps and Wng peds
Pl pressnting discarded Loy s
will he pormitted to shate free
Bt tha . 8¢ Mary's Skating

1k Wednesday akght. Joe Spil-

man, manager, explains:

“Tlis toys wWill ba in rned
“ower to Lhose repaldng and
“disieibating them amang ue-
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Rites Pending |

| Funegral arrﬁ:lﬂ;}mﬁﬁrhﬁw uﬂ? %
| 1 | i
Hﬂ.l!l'lt'lmn,he bt a?‘lrm

wust, Wil he held ot the !
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pending.

Harrimaten, puonthyend Han AF-|
i %‘ﬁgﬂm and nngm!-rr uu--i|
Lt} 3

I*.rt: Was & gmd-mm at Furdug|
untversity.

MANY BTHUCTORES

Durine Nig vears b San An

wenlo e had drown plans Tor
more thap S8 commesginl it il
ings, homes and mhu-a.; in the
city alone,
At the time of his dealh, the
Stocklsr- shore bullding an Sole-
dzd, which hoe designed, was in
e pivcess of cemalroctlon.

Other commaetela] buildngs he
plarned-which heve been meently
campleted . includs the Harry)
Hntf store om Broadwey awd the
Sigin sere en Houston' st

NESIGNED SCHDOT

He also <eaigned 'J"m'ia el |
mentary schenl.

He was a member of 1'hv Cen-
lirad Cheistian  chilech, Skrine.
st membey of the Sen Antonia
cliapler, Ameciean Teetitute of
Architerts, suwd Ameriean Eegi-
neeying society,

Farvivars daclade hks  whiow,
Mz, Desg Pavmer Harrgion;
. Ist LY. Ownar L. Hamlngton, i
stationed in Abska; deeghier |
Mrs, Waoller H. Griswold, Hoaee ¥
1y, ardd three grandchiidren, 1
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